
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

Fender Flares: For Polaris RZR XP®

(passenger)

Front

Rear

(driver)

Front Extender - L

Backplate - R

Brace A x 2

Brace B x 2

Front Extender - R

Rear Extender - L

Rear Extender - R

Backplate - L

-	 Do not discard packaging until product has been successfully installed.

ASSAULT INDUSTRIES // 2753 MICHIGAN ROAD // MADISON, IN 47250 ASSAULTIND.COM

NEED ADDITIONAL HELP?
Check out our YouTube channel
Call us : (714) 799-6711
Monday - Friday: 8am-5pm
Email: sales@assaultind.com



ASSAULT INDUSTRIES // 2753 MICHIGAN ROAD // MADISON, IN 47250 ASSAULTIND.COM

TERMS AND CONDITIONS DISCLOSURE



3 IN-FF-P-RZRXP-001

Brace A

Brace B

Clip Nut

-	 install Clip Nuts to Braces; set aside

(passenger)

remove

Front Fender Flare



4 IN-FF-P-RZRXP-001

Front Extender - R

Chamfered Washer

Fender Washer

(Fender Washer installs behind stock plastic)

-	 install Front Extender - R with hardware shown

M6 Nut

M6 x 30mm



5 IN-FF-P-RZRXP-001

-	 align edge of Front Extender - R in location shown

-	 use hole in Front Extender - R as a guide and drill stock plastic

Ø1/4” hole



6 IN-FF-P-RZRXP-001

Chamfered Washer

M6 x 30mm

Brace B

Chamfered Washer
M6 x 30mm

Ø1/4” hole

-	 place Brace B behind stock plastic and secure Front Extender - R with hardware shown
-	 drill remaining hole into stock plastic

-	 completely secure Front Extender - R to Brace B with hardware shown
-	 drill hole shown into stock plastic

Ø1/4” hole



7 IN-FF-P-RZRXP-001

Chamfered Washer
M6 x 30mm

Brace A

Chamfered Washer
M6 x 30mm

-	 place Brace A behind stock plastic and secure Front Extender - R with hardware shown
-	 drill remaining hole into stock plastic

-	 completely secure Front Extender - R 
to Brace A with hardware shown

Ø1/4” hole



8 IN-FF-P-RZRXP-001

Fender Washer

#12 x 3/4”

-	 secure Front Extender - R with hardware shown

repeat steps for opposite side



9 IN-FF-P-RZRXP-001

Backplate - R

-	 place Backplate - R onto Fender

Rear Fender Flare

Ø1/4” holes

-	 use holes in Backplate - R as a guide and drill stock plastic
-	 use objects, screwdrivers, punches, etc., to keep Backplate - R in place while drilling 



10 IN-FF-P-RZRXP-001

Spacer

M6 x 40mm

Chamfered Washer

M6 Nut

Fender Washer

2 each

Backplate - R

Rear Extender - R

-	 place Backplate - R to inside of Fender and begin installing hardware shown

-	 place Rear Extender - R against Backplate - R and secure with hardware shown.

2 each



11 IN-FF-P-RZRXP-001

M6 Nut

Fender Washer

M6 x 30mm

Chamfered Washer

M6 x 40mm

M6 x 30mm

3 each

Spacer

-	 secure Rear Extender - R against Backplate - R with hardware shown.



12 IN-FF-P-RZRXP-001

M6 x 30mmM6 Nut

Fender Washer

2 each

Spacer

M6 x 40mm

-	 align edge of Rear Extender - R in location shown

-	 secure Rear Extender - R with hardware shown

repeat steps for opposite side

Chamfered Washer


